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GENERAL LAWS—CHAPTER 184.

missioners shall, before any of the rights and powers
herein granted, shall vest in said commissioners, severally

To give bonds give bonds to the state of \Wisconsin, with sureties, to be

Take effect.

Amendment,

Declaratory.

YTake effeot.

approved by the governor, in an amount not less than
five thousand dollars each, conditioned for the faithful
performance of their duties as said commissioners, and
the faithful application and disposition of all the moneys
arising out of any sales by them of the islands afore-
said, or any part or parcel thereof, in accordance with
the provisions of this act, which said bonds shall be filed
within ten days after their execution, in the office of the
secretary of state.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 19, 1859.

Published April 7, 1859.
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CHAPTER 184.

AN ACT to amend scction 117, of chapter 15, of revised statutes, en-
titled ‘‘of towns and town officers, powers and duties of towns.?’
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented sn

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioNn 1. Section one hundred and seventeen, of
chapter fifteen, of revised statutes, is hereby amended
a8 follows: the words in said section, ‘‘said stone monu-
ments shall be set at least three feet deep in the ground,
and stand at least two feet above the ground,’” are hereby
stricken out, and the following words inserted in lien
thereof, ‘‘said stone monuments shall be set at least two
feet deep in the ground, and shall project above the sur-
face of the ground at least six inches;’”’ and said section
18 further amended by adding to the close of said section
the words, ‘““and when by the survey any such monument
shall require to be placed in any public highway, the su-
pervisors of the towns are hereby authorized in their
discretion to direct the omission of such monument.”

SEc. 2. Nothing in this act shall be so construed as to
require any alteration in the monuments erccted or in
process of erection under the provisions of the act to
which this is amendatory.

SEc. 8. This act shall take cffect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 19, 1859.




